RESOLUTION NO. 102-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING VARIOUS SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FEES FOR THE USE OF TOWN OF PALM BEACH PUBLIC PROPERTIES.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> The special event permit fees listed below for the use of Town of Palm Beach properties are hereby adopted.

Location	Application Fee	Damage Deposit	Nonresident Usage Fee	Resident Usage Fee
Bradley Park	\$250	50 or Less: \$200 51-100: \$500 Over 100: \$1,000	50 or Less: \$75/hr 51-100: \$150/hr Over 100: \$250/hr	\$0
Memorial Park	\$250	50 or Less: \$200 51-100: \$500 Over 100: \$1,000	50 or Less: \$75/hr 51-100: \$150/hr Over 100: \$250/hr	\$0
Lake Drive Park	\$250	50 or Less: \$100 51-100: \$200 Over 100: \$500	50 or Less: \$50/hr 51-100: \$100/hr Over 100: \$200/hr	\$0
Phipps South Ocean Park	\$250	50 or Less: \$100 51-100: \$200 Over 100: \$500	50 or Less: \$50/hr 51-100: \$100/hr Over 100: \$200/hr	\$0
Phipps South Ocean Park (Chickee Hut Only)	\$250	\$100	\$75/hr	\$0
Public Beaches	\$250	\$100	\$0	\$0
All Other Public Spaces	\$250	\$100	\$0	\$0

<u>Section 2:</u> The Town Clerk is hereby directed to update the master fee schedule for the Town of Palm Beach and implement the special event permit fees upon adoption Resolution No. 102-2018.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the
Town of Palm Beach assembled this 10 th day of July, 2018.
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor
ATTEST:
ATTEST.
Kathleen Dominguez, Town Clerk